LAKE TOWNSHIP BOARD

Lake Township Hall 8105 W. Kelly Road, Lake City, MI 49651

SYNOPSIS OF MEETING MINUTES

March 19, 2025, Budget Hearing and Settlement Day

Budget Hearing called to order at 10:19 a.m.

Roll Call: Present: Trustee Bradley, Trustee Norman, Supervisor Hall, Clerk Winkelmann, Treasurer Gaines. Absent -0.

The Budget Hearing was closed at 10:32 a.m.

Settlement Meeting called to order at 10:33 a.m.

Items approved:

- 1. Minutes of the March 20, 2024 meeting.
- Amendment of 2024-25 budget: Transfer between departments.
- 3. Ordinance Enforcement pay for 2024-25.
- 4. Adopt Resolution for increase of Treasurer's salary.
- 5. Adopt Resolution for Trustee salary.
- 6. Adopt Resolution for Supervisor salary.
- 7. Adopt Resolution to increase Clerk salary.
- 8. Adopt pay increase for Fire Chief.
- 9. Project Manger position for oversight of Helmer Park DNR Grant for Trustee Norman.
- 10. Adopt the Township and Fire budget as presented for FY 2025-26.
- 11. Adopt Sewer budget as presented FY 2025-26.
- 12. Adopt Committee List with correction FY 2025-26.
- 13. Accept Township Board meeting dates for 2025-26 as amended and hold meetings at 4:30pm on the second Wednesday of each month.
- 14. Accept Sewer Advisory and Fire Committee meeting dates with amendments to be held at the Lake Township Hall on the second Monday of each month starting at 4:00pm.
- 15. Adopt General Appropriations Act.
- 16. Motion to pay the Sewer bills as printed with permission to pay additional bills through end of month.
- 17. Motion to pay the Township bills as printed with permission to pay additional bills through end of month.
- 18. Motion to pay the Fire bills as printed with permission to pay additional bills through end of month.

Meeting adjourned at 11:32 a.m.

Prepared by: Korinda Winkelmann, Clerk. Approved by Robert Hall, Supervisor.

A copy of the full minutes can be obtained by

Sending a self-addressed stamped envelope to:

Korinda Winkelmann Lake Township Clerk 8105 W. Kelly Road

Lake City	/, MI	49651
-----------	-------	-------

Robert Hall, Township Supervisor	
Korinda Winkelmann, Township Clerk	